
3016 TIIB NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 127 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/ 190-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICB is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

CH 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

12786 34.02.000 Basacryl salt TR, surface active agent used in textile dyeing 

12787 34.02.000 Luprintol PN, an auxiliary levelling agent used in dyeing textiles 

12789 34.02.000 Lyogen AF liquid, anti-frosting agent for carpet printing and space 
dyeing on polyamide fibres and wool 

12788 34.02.000 Setamol WS, used in textile dyeing .. 

12791 38 .19. 079 Vitexol R, an anti foam used in space dyeing carpet yarns .. 

13027 39.01.005 

13028 39.02.025 

112 39.Q2.125 

1,3007 40.09.001 

. 469 40.10.008 

12900 40.10.008} 
40.10.009 

42 40.11.001 

12927 40.14.049 

29 48.15.029 

13009 59.04.001 

12888 73.18.009 

37 73 .20.059 

117 84.47.009 

36 84.18.031 

12 84.22.009 

106 85.19.071 

1016 85.21.021 

15 98.08.001 

Kauramin 542 powder, aminoplast based on urea and melamine, used 
in making plywood and particle board 

Dekol S, polymeric organic compound, anionic, protective colloid and 
complexing agent for use in dyeing textiles 

Nitto surface protective film, peculiar for use in the protection of metal 
surfaces 

Ironside slurry hoses 152 mm I.D. or larger, in lengths greater than 
3.05 metres, to be used for the slurry of ironsand 

Transmission, conveyor or elevator belting of vulcanised rubber, viz: 
Mitsuboshi AAlOO super leaf gold conveyor belting to be used for 

conveying processed burnt clinker to storage prior to final grinding 
Reed medway 16 inch super tensile belts, flat, endless, of high tensile 

fabric and white rubber 
Scooter tyres and tubes, viz: . . . . . . . . 

LS-321, 480/400 - 8, 4 and 6 ply tyres and 400 - 8 tubes 
Aquaseal pipe flashing, made of moulded rubber bonded to aluminium, 

which provides a water tight seal for roof ducting and pipe work 
Linson tak strip, peculiar for use in making lecture note pads 

Fishing line cordage, viz: • • • • . . • . • • 
Mainline, made of vinylon, breaking strain 63.5 kg, diameter 2.9 mm 

subline, made of vinylon, breaking strain 10.9 kg, diameter 1.1 mm 
Longitudinal, made of polypropylene, breaking strain 118.4 kg, 
diameter 3.5 mm 

Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W. to API SL or equal, coated with 
extruded high density yellow polyethylene, outside diameter 457.2 mm 
and wall thickness 8.74mm, fer use in high pressure underground 
gas system 

Insulation joints, sizes 150 mm (working pressure 8620 kPa), 200 mm 
(working pressure 690 kPa), and 100 mm (working pressure 8620 kPa), 
peculiar for use on gas pipeli~ 

Model 50 HD-RG Montgomery Fuel Hog, peculiar for use in the 
recycling of waste timber 

Accumulators, for use in refrigeration suction lines to prevent liquid 
carry over back to the refrigeration compressor, eliminating 
mechanical damage to compressor 

Doppelmyr Triple chair lift ( one only) .. 

Modular assemblies, peculiar for. use in making data communications 
multiplexers 

Mounted Piezo electric crystals of quartz only, sealed in cold welded 
metal cases, to be used in making electronics products 

Dry ink ribbon for use with Rospatch label printing machines, to be 
used for the prinQllg of labels, used by hospital and commercial 
laundries 

Applications Advertised ... 

Tariff 
Notice No. 

1981/133 

1981/133 

1981/133 

1981/133 

1981/133 

1981/146 

1981/146 

1981/146 

1981/146 

1981/150 

1981/139 

1981/150 

1981/139 

1981/133 

1981/146 

1981/139 

1981/133 

1981/146 

1981/150 

1981/139 

1981/146 

1981/146 

1981/146 

Gazette 
No. 

96, 13 August 1981, 
p. 2265 

96, 13 August 1981, 
p. 2265 

96, 13 August 1981, 
p. 2265 

96, 13 August 1981, 
p.2265 

96, 13 August 1981, 
p. 2265 

100, 27 August 
1981, p. 2391 

100, 27 August 
1981, p. 2391 

100, 27 August 
1981, p. 2391 

100, 27 August 
1981, p. 2391 

102, 3 September 
1981, p. 2444 

99, 20 August 1981, 
p. 2345 

102, 3 September 
1981, p. 2444 

99, 20 August 1981, 
p.2345 

96, 13 August 1981, 
p.2265 

100, 27 August 
1981, p. 2391 

99, 20 August 1981, 
p.2345 

96, 13 August 1981, 
p. 2265 

100, 27 August 
1981, p. 2391 

102, 3 September 
1981, p. 2444 

99, 20 August 1981, 
p.2345 

100, 27 August 
1981,p.2391 

100, 27 August 
1981,p.2391 

100, 27 August 
1981,p.2391 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1981. 
P. J. McK.ONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Contract 

Hillside: Receive and Dispatch Building 

10/2100/9 

Name and Address of Contractor 
Amount of 
Contract 

$ 

Naylor Love Construction Ltd., P.O. Box 363, Dunedin 131,403.00 
T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 


