THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/190-Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK.	12786	34.02.000	Basacryl salt TR, surface active agent used in textile dyeing	1981/133	96, 13 August 1981
AK	12787	34.02.000	Luprintol PN, an auxiliary levelling agent used in dyeing textiles	1981/133	p. 2265 96, 13 August 1981
AK	12789	34.02.000	Lyogen AF liquid, anti-frosting agent for carpet printing and space	1981/133	p. 2265 96, 13 August 1981
AK	12788	34.02.000	dyeing on polyamide fibres and wool Setamol WS, used in textile dyeing	1981/133	p. 2265 96, 13 August 1981
AK	12791	38.19.079	Vitexol R, an anti foam used in space dyeing carpet yarns	1981/133	p. 2265 96, 13 August 1981
AK	13027	39.01.005	Kauramin 542 powder, aminoplast based on urea and melamine, used	1981/146	p. 2265 100, 27 Augus
AK	13028	39.02.025	in making plywood and particle board Dekol S, polymeric organic compound, anionic, protective colloid and	1981/146	1981, p. 2391 100, 27 Augus
WN	112	39.02.125	complexing agent for use in dyeing textiles Nitto surface protective film, peculiar for use in the protection of metal	1981/146	1981, p. 2391 100, 27 Augus 1981, p. 2391
H.O.	13007	40.09.001	surfaces Ironside slurry hoses 152 mm I.D. or larger, in lengths greater than	1981/146	1981, p. 2391 100, 27 Augus 1981, p. 2391
H.O.	469	40.10.008	3.05 metres, to be used for the slurry of ironsand Transmission, conveyor or elevator belting of vulcanised rubber, viz: Mitsuboshi AA100 super leaf gold conveyor belting to be used for conveying processed burnt clinker to storage prior to final grinding	1981/150	1981, p. 2391 102, 3 Septembe 1981, p. 2444
AK	12900	40.10.008 \ 40.10.009 }	Reed medway 16 inch super tensile belts, flat, endless, of high tensile fabric and white rubber	1981/139	99, 20 August 1981 p. 2345
н.о.	42	40.11.001	Scooter tyres and tubes, viz: LS-321, 480/400 - 8, 4 and 6 ply tyres and 400 - 8 tubes	1981/150	102, 3 Septembe 1981, p. 2444
AK	12927	40.14.049	Aquaseal pipe flashing, made of moulded rubber bonded to aluminium, which provides a water tight seal for roof ducting and pipe work	1981/139	99, 20 August 1981 p. 2345
WN	29	48.15.029	Linson tak strip, peculiar for use in making lecture note pads	1981/133	96, 13 August 1981 p. 2265
AK	13009	59.04.001	Fishing line cordage, viz:	1981/146	100, 27 Augus 1981, p. 2391
AK	12888	73.18.009	Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W. to API 5L or equal, coated with extruded high density yellow polyethylene, outside diameter 457.2 mm and wall thickness 8.74 mm, for use in high pressure underground	1981/139	99, 20 August 1981 p. 2345
WN	37	73.20.059	gas system Insulation joints, sizes 150 mm (working pressure 8620 kPa), 200 mm (working pressure 690 kPa), and 100 mm (working pressure 8620 kPa), peculiar for use on gas pipelines	1981/133	96, 13 August 1981 p. 2265
WN	117	84.47.009	Model 50 HD-RG Montgomery Fuel Hog, peculiar for use in the recycling of waste timber	1981/146	100, 27 Augus 1981, p. 2391
H.O.	36	84.18.031	Accumulators, for use in refrigeration suction lines to prevent liquid carry over back to the refrigeration compressor, eliminating mechanical damage to compressor	1981/150	102, 3 Septembe 1981, p. 2444
CH	12	84.22.009	Doppelmyr Triple chair lift (one only)	1981/139	99, 20 August 1981 p. 2345
WN	106	85.19.071	Modular assemblies, peculiar for use in making data communications multiplexers	1981/146	100, 27 August 1981, p. 2391
H.O.	1016	85.21.021	Mounted Piezo electric crystals of quartz only, sealed in cold welded metal cases, to be used in making electronics products	1981/146	100, 27 Augus 1981, p. 2391
н.о.	15	98.08.001	Dry ink ribbon for use with Rospatch label printing machines, to be used for the printing of labels, used by hospital and commercial laundries	1981/146	1981, p. 2391 100, 27 Augus 1981, p. 2391

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Contract

Name and Address of Contractor

Amount of Contract \$

Hillside: Receive and Dispatch Building .. Naylor Love Construction Ltd., P.O. Box 363, Dunedin

131,403.00

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.

10/2100/9